

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26144/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2004 in WP No. 51/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

LUCKNOW DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR LUCKNOW & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umesh Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishan Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Firasat Ali Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv. for

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed with the condition that the

respondent-claimant shall furnish security other than cash or bank

guarantee to the satisfaction of the Land Acquisition Officer to the effect that

he will return the amount to the petitioner to the extent it is reduced in

R.F.A. Nos. 56 & 57 of 1994 based on which the compensation has been

awarded to the respondent-claimant under Section 28A of the Land

Acquisition Act, 1894.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master